



2026:CGHC:17761

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5128 of 2017

Baldev Singh Solanki **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

27/09/2017	Mr. Ajay Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard. Admit. Learned State counsel takes notice and is granted four weeks time to file reply. Thereafter, further time of four weeks is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder. List this case along with WPS No.3507 of 2017 for final hearing. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge